

The 20-Ghost Club Limited

VISIT TO THE SIR HENRY ROYCE MEMORIAL FOUNDATION

Thursday morning 5th May 2016

The 20-Ghost Club's library of books, manuscripts and other papers are housed by The Sir Henry Royce Memorial Foundation (SHRMF) at the Hunt House, 70 High St, Paulerspury, Towcester NN12 7NA. The Chairman of The SHRMF, Jane Pedler, who is also an Honorary Member of the 20-Ghost Club, has invited members of the Club to visit the Hunt House and inspect the records, including any records or photos of members' cars.

Anyone interested in seeing the amazing collection of records which the SHRMF maintains is invited to arrive at the Hunt House for coffee between 10.30 and 11.00, after which there will be a guided tour and an opportunity, before and after lunch, for individual research and examination of records. Lunch will be served at the Hunt House from 13.00. The attached form should be completed and returned to John Stuttard with a cheque for £27 per person.





The Hunt House at Paulerspury is the home of The SHRMF and its tenant, the Rolls-Royce Enthusiasts' Club. The Foundation is a Charitable Trust, formed with three principal aims: (a) To commemorate the life and works of Sir Henry Royce and his successors; (b) To house the archives of the Rolls-Royce motor car companies; and (c) To present awards for excellence in engineering, and to encourage young persons to enter the profession.

From its inception in 1904 until the receivership of 1971, Rolls-Royce retained virtually all of its paperwork. When in 1973 the Motor Car division was floated as a separate company, the new management saw fit to dispose of these priceless documents. Fortunately the majority survived, and are now safely stored at The Hunt House. Of particular interest to Club members are the meticulous records of every individual chassis. Copies of these records may be ordered by the current owners of the cars.

In addition to the huge archive areas, The Hunt House includes the Royce Room containing personal possessions and documents of Sir Henry, a 150-seat Lecture Hall, a large dining room and a fine library which includes a bound set of the Autocar magazine from 1903 to 1970. The Foundation is also the custodian of the 20-Ghost Club Library.



The 20-Ghost Club Limited

To make your reservation, please complete this form and send it, with a cheque made payable to The 20-Ghost Club Limited for £27 per person, to Sir John Stuttard, Layton House, 23 Layton Lane, Shaftesbury, Dorset SP7 8EY.

Name/s
-
Address
E-mail address (in capitals, please)
2 man address (in capitals, picase)
Dietary requirements, if any
As a participant in this event and in consideration of the right and privilege to enter and participate in this event and intending to be legally bound, I agree to release The 20-Ghost Club Limited and all committee members and its representatives from any and all liability and injuries, damage or loss or consequential loss arising from my entry and participation in the event.
Signed
Dated